PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6673543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/26/2020
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506514098

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UBIMAX GMBH	11/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEAMVIEWER GERMANY GMBH		
Street Address:	BAHNHOFSPLATZ 7		
City:	GÖPPINGEN		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	73033		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	10875713		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com, jeevon.jones@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, N.W.
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031379.00013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEEVON JONES

SIGNATURE: /Jeevon Jones/

DATE SIGNED: 04/23/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=P2050EP00 et al Translation into English of excerpt of commercial register#page1.tif source=P2050EP00 et al Translation into English of excerpt of commercial register#page2.tif source=P2050EP00 et al Translation into English of excerpt of commercial register#page3.tif source=031379 00013 Notice of Non Recordation#page1.tif

PATENT 506626734 REEL: 056007 FRAME: 0009

Commercial register B of the Local Court Ulm

Retrieved on January 7, 2021, 14:41

Number of the company: HRB 534075

Page 1 of 7

				1	1	Number of entry
의 열 잃 리		 인밀!당		— <u>Т</u> е)	N	c) 5 a)
remote maintenance and desktop sharing as well as all other related businesses.	naroware and software, in particular for the areas of	c) Development and distribution of bardware and	b) <u>Uhingen</u>	a) TeamViewer GmbH		Company Domicile, place of business, domestic business address, person authorised to receive, branches Object of the company
				25,000.00 EUR	3	Capital stock
	a 7 e e	2 9 \$ 9 9	္က င္လ န	di ∓a)	4	b) a)
b) Executive Director: Dr. Rossmanith, Tilo,	executive director snail represent together with an authorised officer.	directors are appointed, two of them shall represent jointly or one	shall represent the company alone. If	a)If only one executivedirector is appointed, he		General regulation concerning representation Board of Directors, Management Body, Managing Directors, Personally Liable Shareholders, Executive Directors, Authorised Representatives and Special Powers of Representation
					5	Procuration
			- aç	CS L; a)	6	b a)
			agreement dated 11/24/2005	a) Limited liability company; shareholder		Legal form, commencement, statute or shareholder agreement Other legal relationships
	Sh Re	rec pre	<u>1</u> 0	a) 05/ Ho	7	a) b)
Special volume Sheet 2 Day of the first registration:	Shareholder agreement:	adapted for electronic recording and replaces previous register sheet.		a) 05/16/2006 Homa-Braunschweig		Date of registration Notes

PATENT REEL: 056007 FRAME: 0010

30	28	25	
	b) Change of business address: Bahnhofsplatz 7, 73033 Göppingen	a) Company changed; now: TeamViewer Germany GmbH c) Object changed; now: Development and distribution of software, in particular in the field of connectivity and all other related businesses, as well as the provision of related services.	especially online services.
			authorised to act as sole representative with the power to conclude legal transactions in his own name on behalf of the company or as representative of a third party.
On the basis of the merger agreement dated 11/26/2020 and		a) The shareholders meeting on 08/19/2019 resolved to amend the shareholder agreement in §1 (company and domicile) and §2 (Object of the company).	
01/07/2021 Hoof	a) 09/07/2020 Hoof	a) 08/21/2019 Hoof	

PATENT REEL: 056007 FRAME: 0011

PATENT REEL: 056007 FRAME: 0012

RECORDED: 02/19/2021